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October 6, 2006

California Department of Motor Vehicles
2415 1* Avenue

E-128

P.O. Box 932382

Sacramento, CA 95818

Re:  New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek
Docket No.: MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; Our File No.: CPF-520

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that I serve as Deputy Counsel to the New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client
Protection (“Fund”). The Fund exists as a Committee of the Supreme Court of New Jersey pursuant
R. 1:28-1 et seq. for the purpose of compensating the clients of disciplined attorneys who have
misappropriated money from them. Kenneth F. Irek was such an attorney. His conduct, while acting
as a New Jersey lawyer, has resulted in a claim or claims with the Fund. The Fund has a Judgment
against Mr. Irek in the amount of $5,000.00, which he has refused to pay.

On July 28, 2006, we obtained an Order (copy enclosed) to suspend the driving license of
Kenneth F. Irek in New Jersey for failure to reimburse the Fund for the monies it has paid to his
victims. Mr. Irek is now living in California. Could you please suspend or refuse to renew the driving
license of Mr. Irek based on this Order?

Thank you for any help you can give us in this matter.

Sincerely,

O Zoetrar—

Ruby®. Cochran
RDC:sjb
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Kenneth F. Irek



This Letter Dated October 6, 2006,
is similar to the preceding Letter of the
same date, except the penultimate sentence
contains contact information to

discuss options.

This comment by Kenneth Irek
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Re: New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek
Docket No.: MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; Our File No.: CPF-520

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that I serve as Deputy Counsel to the New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client
Protection (“Fund”). The Fund exists as a Committee of the Supreme Court of New Jersey pursuant
R. 1:28-1 et seq. for the purpose of compensating the clients of disciplined attorneys who have
misappropriated money from them. Kenneth F. Irek was such an attorney. His conduct, while acting
as a New Jersey lawyer, has resulted in a claim or claims with the Fund. The Fund has a Judgment

against Mr. Irek in the amount of $5,000.00, which he has refused to pay.

On July 28, 2006, we obtained an Order (copy enclosed) to suspend the driving license of
Kenneth F. Irek in New Jersey for failure to reimburse the Fund for the monies it has paid to his
victims. Mr. Irek is now living in California. Could you please suspend or refuse to renew the driving
license of Mr. Irek based on this Order? If not, could you please contact me at (609) 984-7179 to

discuss our options.

Thank you for any help you can give us in this matter.

RDC:sjb
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Kenneth F. Irek

Sincerely,

A@M Zraftas

RubyD. Cochran
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IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant pay to the New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund f_oOréClient Protection ("the Fund")

the balance due of $ 5.000.00 _ payable at $ -per . effective ___/__

The Defendant shall keep the Fund informed of an change in Defendant’s financial circumstances. Defendant shall also
se the Fund of any change in Defendant’s employment-or residence. e e

Iﬁ)efendant is thirty (3 0? days in arrears with anY one (1) payment, then the whole balance becomes due and owing, and the
Fund may use any and all available means to collect it. Bopa 3 : :

[ Pinancial Obligation Fulfilled.

T IS ALSO ORDERED THAT:
 JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED this Z£74 _ day of 2006 on Docket Number MER-L-5664-94;
Os PAID AT HEARING. [0 A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF § must be madeby __/__ /.

D INCOME WITHHOLDING is ordered, and is binding on current and future income sources.

: D LIEN be entered against proceeds from any settlement.

contacts to be made per

J EMPLOYMENT SEARCH

D' Days/hours county jail undér the authority of the Labor Assistance Program or Enforced Community Service Program.
Cost to Defendant: $15.00 enroflment fee and $2.00 per day fee. Total fee:$_____ . Failure to comply may result in mandatory
incarceration ($ Condition of release). Start Date: JRE] = g

IZ/OTHER 2 ‘7‘{; g0
; 2

J RELIST for return to Comprehensive Enforcement Proceedings on

’

D A BENCH WARRANT for the Defendant is hereby recommended/ordered. The Defendant was properly noticed for court
appearance and failed to appear (service noted above). Defendant may be release from incarceration upon payment of $




LHERE-BY DECLARE THAT I UNDERSTAND ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS RECOMMENDATION/ORDER.

efendant: A . .
This order is being entered in default. =~ KENNETH F. IREK

-Witness : _
So recommended to the Court by the Hearing Officer.
Name: BEVERLY BROWN SCHORR, E‘SQ. '

- 50U ORDERED by the Court:

Name:F. PATRICK MC MANIMON, JSC. - Signatur€. _ b 7 _
i) e TRICK MC MANIMON, J3.C.

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION NEEDS
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